

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 680/2022
CrIM No. 1706/2022

Dalip Singh

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.11.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has filed an application to direct the Registry to carry out the correction in the case record as the name of the petitioner has inadvertently been written as Dalip Singh instead of Sheetal Singh, however, the same is not on record.

Registry to trace the same and place it on record, if filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.12.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
07.11.2022
Manan

