

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No.1706/2022 in  
CRM(M) No.680/2022

Dalip Singh .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Through the medium of instant application, the applicant/petitioner seeks correction in the name of the petitioner as Sheetal Singh instead of Dalip Singh.
2. Having regard to the cause shown in the application, the prayer made is allowed. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary corrections in the cause title reflecting the name of the petitioner as Sheetal Singh instead of Dalip Singh.
3. CrlM No.1706/2022 is **disposed of**.
4. List the main petition on 12.12.2022, the date already fixed by the Court.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
14.11.2022  
Narinder