

Serial No. 47

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 680/2022

Sheetal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed Rather, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.08.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seek an adjournment for filing of reply to the petition. They shall file the same before the next date of hearing.
- 02.** List on **16.09.2025**. सत्यमेव जयते

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.08.2025

Bunty