

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 680/2022

Sheetal Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate
V/s

U.T. of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG. for R-1
Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026.

Respondents have failed to file objections despite having been granted last and final opportunity. Accordingly, in terms of order dated 16.09.2025, their right to file objections stands closed.

List for consideration on **18.05.2026**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.04.2026
Mihul